
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  30

72,079 100.0% 54,847 100.0%

47,230 65.5%

6,200 8.6%

473 0.7%

6,523 9.0%

91 0.1%

228 0.3%

4,570 6.3%

6,764 9.4%

37,880 69.1%

4,481 8.2%

405 0.7%

5,029 9.2%

65 0.1%

143 0.3%

2,630 4.8%

4,214 7.7%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,254 3.1%

6,516 9.0%

1,832 2.5%

4,004 5.6%

6,726 9.3%

8,619 12.0%

5,423 7.5%

2,095

6,367

1,859

3,830

6,888

9,070

6,596

4,349

12,883

3,691

7,834

13,614

17,689

12,019

2.9%

8.8%

2.6%

5.3%

9.6%

12.6%

9.2%

6.0%

17.9%

5.1%

10.9%

18.9%

24.5%

16.7%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

81,82,83,87,88,93,98,99

8

18,30

USDs: 259,260,261,263,385,394

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 71,612 99.4%

7,854 10.9%

63,758 88.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,917 100.0%

5,582 56.3%

578 5.8%

2,640 26.6%

1,117 11.3%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

467

287

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

30,338 100.0%

28,415 93.7%

19,010 62.7%

9,405 31.0%

1,923 6.3%
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