Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	72,079	100.0%	54,847	100.0%
White	47,230	65.5%	37,880	69.1%
Black	6,200	8.6%	4,481	8.2%
American Indian	473	0.7%	405	0.7%
Asian	6,523	9.0%	5,029	9.2%
Hawaiian	91	0.1%	65	0.1%
Other Races	228	0.3%	143	0.3%
Two or More Races	4,570	6.3%	2,630	4.8%
Hispanic (all races)	6,764	9.4%	4,214	7.7%

71,612	99.4%
63,758	88.5%
7,854	10.9%
	63,758

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	9,917	100.0%		
Married Couples	5,582	56.3%		
Cohabitating Couples	578	5.8%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,640	26.6%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,117	11.3%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)			
30,338	100.0%		
28,415	93.7%		
19,010	62.7%		
9,405	31.0%		
1,923	6.3%		
	30,338 28,415 19,010 9,405		

Persons in Group Quarters	3
Total Persons in Group Quarters	467
Persons in nursing homes	287

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,254	3.1%	2,095	2.9%	4,349	6.0%
5 to 17 years of age	6,516	9.0%	6,367	8.8%	12,883	17.9%
18 to 21 years of age	1,832	2.5%	1,859	2.6%	3,691	5.1%
22 to 29 years of age	4,004	5.6%	3,830	5.3%	7,834	10.9%
30 to 44 years of age	6,726	9.3%	6,888	9.6%	13,614	18.9%
45 to 64 years of age	8,619	12.0%	9,070	12.6%	17,689	24.5%
65 years of age and older	5,423	7.5%	6,596	9.2%	12,019	16.7%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4

81,82,83,87,88,93,98,99

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

House Districts:

18,30

USDs:

259,260,261,263,385,394